STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 130 South Market, Room 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202

> SEP 19 2001 KCC WICHITA

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

TYPE OR PRINT
NOTICE: Fill out completely
and return to Cons. Div.
office within 30 days.

API NUMBER	15-033-21252-0000

LEASE NAME MIDGE HERD

WELL	NUMBER	23-4	

330 Ft. from N Section Line

330 Ft. from W Section Line

Character of Well D&A Plugging Commenced B/28/2001 Character of Well BA Plugging Commenced B/28/2001 Character of Same Bottom T.D. Septon Depth to Top Bottom Depth to Top Bottom Depth to Top Bottom T.D. Septon Depth to Top Bottom Depth to Top Depth to Top Depth T.D. Septon Depth to Top Depth T.D. Septon Depth T.D.	LEASE OPERATOR Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc.				SEC _23 TWP _328_ RGE _19 (Wes)			
Content Surface Series Size Put In Pulled Out Pulled Out Pulled Out Surface Series	ADDRESS 1670 Broadway, Suite 3300 Denver, CO 80202-4838				COUNTY COMANCHE			
Coll. Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Completed 8/28/2001 (date) Poy Richard Lacey (KCC District Agent's Name). 8 ACO-1 filed? NO If not, is well log attached? No, well logs will be filed with ACO-1 due by 12/10/01. Producing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. 5940' Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Pormation Content From Surface S2' S20' B/10/01 NONE Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth lazed, from feet to feet each set. 1st Plug: 50 sacks of cement (through drillpipe) 1000' 2nd Plug: 50 sacks of cement (through drillpipe) 20 1000' 2nd Plug: 50 sacks of cement (through drillpipe) 20 1000' 2nd Plug: 10 sacks 20 40' to surface 15 sacks of cement in the Rathole: 10 sacks of cement in the Mousehole (if additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Duke Drilling Co., Inc. License No. 5929 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF DENVER , ss. Thomas G. Fertal (Employee of Operator) or Operator of blove-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters the rein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed that the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 1670 Broadway, Suite 3300 Denver, CO 80202 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of September , 2001	PHONE # (303) 831-4673 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 3882			3882	Date Well Completed 8/28/2001			
Richard Lacey (KCC District Agent's Name). ACO-1 filed? NO If not, is well log attached? No, well logs will be filed with ACO-1 due by 12/10/01. Producing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. 5940' Conducing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. 5940' Content From To Size Put In Pulled Out NoNE Surface 82' 20" 8/10/01 NONE Surface 683' 8-5/8" 8/14/01 NONE Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set. 1st Plug: 50 sacks of cement (through drillipips) @ 1000' 2nd Plug: 50 sacks of cement (through drillipips) @ 700' 3nd Plug: 10 sacks @ 40' to surface 15 sacks of cement in the Rathole; 10 sacks of cement in the Rathole	Character of Well D&A				Plugging Commenced 8/28/2001			
ACC-1 filed? NO If not, is well log attached? No, well logs will be filed with ACO-1 due by 12/10/01. Producing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. 5940' CASING RECORD CONTENT	Oil, Gas, D&A, SWD,	Input, Water Supply We	II)		Plugging Comp	leted <u>8/28/</u>	2001	
ACC-1 filed? NO If not, is well log attached? No, well logs will be filed with ACO-1 due by 12/10/01. Producing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. 5940' Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Dit, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Content From Surface 82' 20' 8/10/01 NONE Content From Surface 683' 8-5/8' 8/14/01 NONE Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method on methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth fast Plug : 50 sacks of cement (through drillippe) @ 1000' 2nd Plug : 50 sacks of cement (through drillippe) @ 700' 3nd Plug : 10 sacks @ 40' to surface If sacks of Cement in the Rathole : 10 sacks of cement in the Mousehole (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Duke Drilling Co., Inc. License No. 5929 Notares PO Box 823 Great Bend, Kansas 67530 Notary Public (Signature) (Address) 1670 Broadway, Suite 3300 Denver, CO 80202 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of September 2001 Description of September 2001 Notary Public	The plugging proposal	was approved on8/	24/2001	<u> </u>			(date)	
SACO-1 filed? NO If not, is well log attached? No, well logs will be filed with ACO-1 due by 12/10/01. Producing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. 5940' Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. DIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Formation Content From To Surface B2' 20' 8/10/01 NONE Surface B83' 8-5/8" 8/14/01 NONE SURFACE	y <u>Richard Lacey</u>						•	
Content From To Size Put In NONE Content From Surface 82' 20' 8/10/01 NONE Surface 683' 8-5/8" 8/14/01 NONE Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth labed, from feet to feet each set. 1st Plug: 50 sacks of cement (through drilipipe) @ 1000' 2nd Plug: 50 sacks of cement (through drilipipe) @ 1000' 2nd Plug: 50 sacks @ 40' to surface 15 sacks of cement in the Rathole; 10 sacks of cement in the Mousehole (if additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Duke Drilling Co., Inc. License No. 5929 Name of Party Responsible For Plugging Fees: Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc. STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF DENVER, ss. Thomas G. Fertal (Employee of Operator) or Operator of above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters the statements and matters are strue and corpect, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 1670 Broadway, Suite 3300 Denver, CO 80202 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of September , 2001 Notary Public	s ACO-1 filed?	•						
Content From To Size Put In NONE Content From Surface 82' 20' 8/10/01 NONE Surface 683' 8-5/8" 8/14/01 NONE Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth labed, from feet to feet each set. 1st Plug: 50 sacks of cement (through drilipipe) @ 1000' 2nd Plug: 50 sacks of cement (through drilipipe) @ 1000' 2nd Plug: 50 sacks @ 40' to surface 15 sacks of cement in the Rathole; 10 sacks of cement in the Mousehole (if additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Duke Drilling Co., Inc. License No. 5929 Name of Party Responsible For Plugging Fees: Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc. STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF DENVER, ss. Thomas G. Fertal (Employee of Operator) or Operator of above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters the statements and matters are strue and corpect, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 1670 Broadway, Suite 3300 Denver, CO 80202 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of September , 2001 Notary Public		-	•		,			
Content From Surface S								
Formation Content From To Size Put In Pulled Out Surface 82' 20" 8/10/01 NONE	•				CASING RECOR	חא		
Surface 82' 20" 8/10/01 NONE surface 683' 8-5/8" 8/14/01 NONE Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method on methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth labed, fromfeet tofeet each set. 1st Plug: 50 sacks of cement (through drillpipe) @ 1000' 3rd Plug: 10 sacks @ 40' to surface 15 sacks of cement in the Rathole; 10 sacks of cement in the Mousehole (if additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging ContractorDuke Drilling Co., Inc License No 5929 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES:Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc. STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF DENVER , ss. Thomas G. Fertal (Employee of Operator) or Operator of the facts, statements, and matters the rerain contained and the log of the above-described well as filed that the same are true and correct, so help me God. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of			·1	7				
Surface 683' 8-5/8" 8/14/01 NONE Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, fromfeet tofeet each set. 1st Plug : 50 sacks of cement (through drillpipe) @ 1000' 2nd Plug : 50 sacks of cement (through drillpipe) @ 700' 3rd Plug : 10 sacks @ 40' to surface 15 sacks of cement in the Rathole : 10 sacks of cement in the Mousehole (if additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor	-ormation	Content						
methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth planed, from								
methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth of the plug form feet to feet each set. Ist Plug: 50 sacks of cement (through drillpipe) @ 1000' 2nd Plug: 50 sacks of cement (through drillpipe) @ 700' 3rd Plug: 10 sacks @ 40' to surface 15 sacks of cement in the Rathole; 10 sacks of cement in the Mousehole (if additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Duke Drilling Co., Inc. License No. 5929 Address PO Box 823 Great Bend, Kansas 67530 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc. STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF DENVER, ss. Thomas G. Fertal (Employee of Operator) or Operator of the sove-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters therein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed that the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 1670 Broadway, Suite 3300 Denver, CO 80202 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of September, 2001 Notary Public								
methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth of the plug form feet to feet each set. Ist Plug: 50 sacks of cement (through drillpipe) @ 1000' 2nd Plug: 50 sacks of cement (through drillpipe) @ 700' 3rd Plug: 10 sacks @ 40' to surface 15 sacks of cement in the Rathole; 10 sacks of cement in the Mousehole (if additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Duke Drilling Co., Inc. License No. 5929 Address PO Box 823 Great Bend, Kansas 67530 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc. STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF DENVER, ss. Thomas G. Fertal (Employee of Operator) or Operator of the sove-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters therein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed that the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 1670 Broadway, Suite 3300 Denver, CO 80202 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of September, 2001 Notary Public		 						
NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc. STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF DENVER, ss. Thomas G. Fertal (Employee of Operator) or Operator of above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed that the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 1670 Broadway, Suite 3300 Denver, CO 80202 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of September, 2001 Notary Public	2nd Plug: 50 sacks o 3rd Plug: 10 sacks @ 15 sacks of cement in	of cement (through drillp § 40' to surface In the Rathole; 10 sacks (if additional de	ipe) @ 700' s of cement in the escription is nece	ssary, use <u>BAC</u>			5929	
AME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc. STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF DENVER, ss. Thomas G. Fertal (Employee of Operator) or Operator of bove-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters erain contained and the log of the above-described well as filed that the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 1670 Broadway, Suite 3300 Denver, CO 80202 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of September, 2001 Notary Public								
Thomas G. Fertal (Employee of Operator) or Operator of above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters are rule and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 1670 Broadway, Suite 3300 Denver, CO 80202 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of September , 2001 Notary Public		 		muel Gary Jr	& Associates Ir			
Thomas G. Fertal (Employee of Operator) or Operator of Obove-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters derein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed that the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 1670 Broadway, Suite 3300 Denver, CO 80202 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of September 2001 Notary Public								
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this				DENVEN	· ·	vac of Operator)	or Operator of	
(Signature)		being first duly sworn	on oath, says: "		owledge of the	facts, statement	s, and matters	
(Address) 1670 Broadway, Suite 3300 Denver, CO 80202 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of September , 2001 Notary Public	erein contained and t	he log of the above-des	cribed well as file	ed that the sam	ie are true and	correct, so help i	me God.	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of September , 2001			(Signature) _	Moma	D D Ferlay			
Adura E. Aland Notary Public			(Address) _	1670 Broadway	, Suite 3300	Denver, CO 80	202 .	
formation the second se	S	UBSCRIBED AND SWOF	RN TO before me	this 17th	_day of	September /	_ ,2001	
LALIDA - My Commission Expires:							Notary Public	
TO THE REPORT OF A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	LAURA E. Å	y Commission Expires:	The second second	******	******			

STATE OF COLORADO

My Commission Expires 03/28/2005

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC
TATE OF COLORADO

Expires 03/28/2005

Form CP-4 Revised 05-88

